

BWSR Buffer Law Grant for FY 2019

Fillmore Soil and Water **Conservation District**

BWSR Grant Awarded

\$ 30.000.00

Grant Period (incl. extensions)

From: September 26, 2018 December 31, 2021

Funds Returned to State

Type \$0

Date Fund Returned: N/A



The Laws of Minnesota 2015, First Special Session, Chapter 2, Article 2, Section 7(e), appropriated Clean Water Fund (CWF) funds to the Board of Water and Soil Resources (BWSR) for grants to local units of government to enhance compliance with riparian buffer or alternative practice requirements.

The funds are being used by Fillmore SWCD to provide technical assistance to landowners to identify where buffers may be needed along public waters in Fillmore County. Ad-LAND & vice regarding appropriate seeding mixes, maintenance and LEGACY other technical assistance will be provided as needed. The AMENDMENT Fillmore SWCD will work with the County Zoning Department on non-compliant parcels by providing technical assis-

tance to landowners. A Monitoring plan was adopted by the SWCD Board which will be utilized in completing compliance checks.

Outputs and Outcomes

Expenditures by Category

As of 12/31/2018

Administration/ Coordination	
Project Development	
Technical and Engineering	\$ 2,987.02
Construction	

PROJECT CONTACT

Expenditures

Donna Rasmussen, Administrator 507-765-3878, ext 3 donna.rasmussen@fillmoreswcd.org

\$

2,987.02

Prepared by Fillmore SWCD for BWSR Website Reporting Requirements

Outputs:

2018: Follow up work on non-compliant parcels with Zoning, Develop Monitoring plan that was adopted by SWCD Board, verify parcels for compliance, update local database and BuffCAT. Oct-Dec 2018 additional hours: 49.7 hrs @ \$60.06



BWSR Grants Fillmore SWCD

Total